

*Special Edition**Page*

Page 193, Annex I, Chapter VI, (25) (c), last line :

*for*: 'last third,'*read*: 'posterior third,'

Page 193, Annex I, Chapter VI, (25), last line :

*for*: 'must only be carried out in case of doubt.'*read*: 'is necessary only in case of doubt.'

Page 194, Annex I, Chapter VI, (26) (A) (a), first line and (b), first line :

*for*: 'at the level'*read*: 'which must include examination'.

Page 197, Annex II (IV) (b), first line :

*for*: 'have passed'*read*: 'have been passed'.

---

**Corrigendum to Council Directive No 66/601/EEC of 25 October 1966 amending the Council Directive of 26 June 1964 on health problems affecting intra-Community trade in fresh meat**

1965-66

244

*(Official Journal of the European Communities, No 192 of 27 October 1966)*

Page 245, Article 7 (a), third and fourth line :

*for*: 'slaughter rooms' and 'slaughter room' respectively*read*: 'slaughter premises'.

---

**Corrigendum to Council Directive No 69/349/EEC of 6 October 1969 amending the Directive of 26 June 1964 on health problems affecting intra-Community trade in fresh meat**

1969 (II)

431

*(Official Journal of the European Communities, No L 256 of 11 October 1969)*Page 434, Article 8 (b) and (c). Page 435, Article 9, new text of Annex I, Chapter II, (n) and (o).  
Page 436, Article 10 (c), new text of Annex I, Chapter III, (7) :*for*: 'drinking water'*read*: 'potable water'.*for*: 'non-drinking water'*read*: 'non-potable water'.

Page 434, Article 8 (d), sixth line. Page 435, Article 9, new text of Annex I, Chapter II, (f) sixth line and (q) eighth line :

*for*: 'disposable hand towels'*read*: 'hand towels which can be used only once'.

Page 434, Article 8 (e) third line. Page 435, Article 9, new text of Annex I, Chapter II, (s) first line :

*for*: 'proper equipment'*read*: 'appropriate arrangements'.

Page 437, Article 14, new text of Annex I, Chapter VII (34), second subparagraph, lines 3, 4, 5 and 11 :

*Special Edition**Page**for: 'slaughter room'*  
*read: 'slaughter premises'.*

Page 437, Article 14, new text of Annex I, Chapter VII, (34), third subparagraph, last line

*for: 'building'*  
*read: 'room'.*

---

**Corrigendum to Council Directive No 71/285/EEC of 19 July 1971 amending the  
Directive of 26 June 1964 on animal health problems affecting intra-Community  
trade in bovine animals and swine**

1971 (II)

649

*(Official Journal of the European Communities, No L 179 of 9 August 1971)*

Page 652, Article 7, new text of Article 9 (1) (b), third line :

*for: 'contagious animal disease,'*  
*read: 'contagious or infectious animal disease,'.*